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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 3 Men, 100m Freestyle 13 years and older
24.5.2024 г. - 10:17 Results Prelim
BulgariaLCM Open 48.83 Josif MILADINOV MLA91 Sofia 18.12.2020 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 48.83 Josif MILADINOV MLA91 Sofia 18.12.2020 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 53.97 Valentin CHAYKOV PSKCM Sofia 28.4.2018 г.

Time Standard OG : 48.34
Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

13 - 14 years

1. Kivanc OZKAN 14 Turkiye 55.38 605 27.22 28.16
2. Toprak DURMAZ 14 Turkiye 56.14 581 28.13 28.01
3. Derin AYHAN 14 Turkiye 56.62 566 27.22 29.40
4. Omer OZYASAR 14 Turkiye 57.44 542 27.79 29.65
5. Yavuz Kaan SATIR 13 Turkiye 57.58 539 27.40 30.18
6. Mustafa Mert DOGAN 13 Turkiye 58.06 525 27.89 30.17
7. Ali Eren SAHIN 13 Turkiye 59.17 496 28.82 30.35
8. Eren OZDEN 13 Turkiye 59.53 487 28.31 31.22
9. Dimitar KOSTOV 14 Plovdiv 2019 59.62 485 28.95 30.67

10. Daniel MARKOV 14 Chernomorets 59.63 485 28.92 30.71
11. Kerim Marko CINARLI 13 Turkiye 1:00.61 462 29.76 30.85
12. Kagan YAS 13 Turkiye 1:00.84 456 28.83 32.01
13. Anil SENTURK 13 Turkiye 1:00.87 456 28.94 31.93
14. Georgi IVANOV 14 Dorostol 1:01.56 441 29.70 31.86
15. Nikola KOTEV 13 Akulite 1:03.27 406 30.00 33.27
16. Kadir YAYLA 13 Turkiye 1:04.49 383 31.25 33.24
17. Kristiyan KABADAIEV 13 Briz 1:05.91 359 30.74 35.17
18. Guney Deniz KARAKUL 13 Turkiye 1:05.93 359 31.92 34.01
19. Sanduloiu STEFAN 14 Total Sport 1:07.09 340 32.21 34.88
20. Lachezar NIKOLOV 14 Sc Elit 1:08.47 320 31.69 36.78
21. Boris VENKOV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 1:09.22 310 32.78 36.44
22. Zdravko KARAVALCHEV 14 Briz 1:10.09 298 33.32 36.77
23. Deivid STOYKOV 13 Neftochimic 1:10.30 296 33.45 36.85
24. Kristian PANCHEV 14 Briz 1:10.32 295 33.72 36.60
25. Angel ANGELOV 13 Zapochni Da Pluvash 1:10.52 293 33.40 37.12
26. Tsvetomir STEFANOV 14 Briz 1:10.99 287 33.90 37.09
27. Aleksandar CHANKOV 13 Burgas 1:12.44 270 34.44 38.00
28. Plamen STANCHEV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 1:14.08 253 35.87 38.21
29. Kiril LASCHTUK 14 Briz 1:14.78 246 35.16 39.62
30. Ivaylo ARABADZHIEV 13 Briz 1:20.79 195 37.99 42.80
31. Bogdan ROSHTIN 13 Briz 1:23.32 177 38.86 44.46
32. Ognyan OGNYANOV 14 Briz 1:24.26 172 39.66 44.60
33. Velin MITEV 14 Metropol 1:25.40 165 38.62 46.78
34. Anton BORTNIK 13 Briz 1:27.12 155 38.94 48.18
35. Mehmed ARDA 13 Briz 1:35.57 117 42.63 52.94

DSQ Nikolay STOEV 13 Akulite 1:01.03 28.76 32.27
FS

15 - 17 years

1. Vasil TUSHEV 17 Vihren 52.04 730 A 25.13 26.91
2. Dmitrii CULIOMZA 16 Moldova 52.88 695 A 25.63 27.25
3. Tapirluie ANDREI 17 Total Sport 53.12 686 B 25.92 27.20
4. Deyvid NAYDENOV 17 Aquazard 53.47 673 B 26.12 27.35
5. Miroslav TERZIEV 16 Psk Cherno More 53.51 671 B 25.91 27.60
6. Boris MIHAYLOV 16 St.George 53.54 670 B 25.85 27.69
7. Rares OANTA 17 Olimpia Bucuresti 53.55 670 B 25.60 27.95
8. Aleks NAYDENOV 17 Aquazard 53.72 663 R 25.99 27.73
9. Yavor STEFANOV 17 Olimp 54.95 620 26.15 28.80

10. Emil RAKOVSKI 15 Olimp 55.77 593 26.52 29.25
11. Chirill CERTICOVTEV 15 Moldova 55.91 588 26.40 29.51
12. Arion BUDIMA 16 Sc Step 56.19 580 27.06 29.13
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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 3, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 15 - 17 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

13. Aleksandar NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 56.52 569 27.05 29.47
14. Deyan BELOV 16 Damini LV 56.96 556 27.53 29.43
15. Danail GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 57.04 554 27.39 29.65
16. Stepan PANTIUKHOV 17 Akulite 57.09 553 27.70 29.39
17. Damyan GEORGIEV 15 Akulite 57.30 546 27.20 30.10
18. Viktor BRATANOV 15 Trayana 57.61 538 27.55 30.06
19. Simeon STOYCHEV 16 Akulite 58.03 526 28.49 29.54
20. Gherghina ALEXANDRU 16 Total Sport 59.47 489 27.93 31.54
21. Mario KINCHEV 16 Akulite 59.65 484 28.37 31.28
22. David HULEV 17 Chernomorets 1:00.15 472 28.62 31.53
23. Pavel PARISHEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:00.20 471 28.77 31.43
24. Ivailo TOLEV 16 Trayana 1:00.30 469 28.83 31.47
25. Ilian MIHAILOV 17 Plovdiv 2019 1:00.55 463 29.88 30.67
26. Martin TODOROV 17 Metropol 1:00.73 459 29.51 31.22
27. Iliyan DIMITROV 15 Akulite 1:01.02 452 29.68 31.34
28. Nikola KISIOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 1:01.49 442 29.69 31.80
29. Martin SPASOV 16 Damini LV 1:01.52 441 29.33 32.19
30. Miroslav CHERNIKOV 15 Dorostol 1:01.61 440 29.84 31.77
31. Kristian TOTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:01.73 437 30.03 31.70
32. Kristiyan STOYANOV 16 Dorostol 1:02.14 428 29.83 32.31
33. Ivan DONCHEV 15 Trayana 1:02.27 426 29.29 32.98
34. Martin KOSHNICHAROV 15 Briz 1:02.45 422 29.50 32.95
35. Yavor STANCHEV 16 Akulite 1:03.92 394 30.50 33.42
36. Todor TOROMANOV 15 Akulite 1:04.09 390 30.45 33.64
37. Yani TODOROV 16 Briz 1:04.58 382 31.14 33.44
38. Ivo YANEV 17 Metropol 1:05.73 362 30.72 35.01
39. Aleksandar PANTOV 17 Burgas 1:06.71 346 31.34 35.37
40. Georgi DIMITROV 16 Burgas 1:06.73 346 31.00 35.73
41. Ivan BURLAKA 15 Metropol 1:07.01 341 31.97 35.04
42. Aleksandar IVANOV 15 Metropol 1:12.96 264 34.12 38.84
43. Mariyan BELCHEV 15 Chernomorets 1:13.69 257 33.63 40.06
44. Angel DRAGOV 15 Briz 1:14.48 249 34.31 40.17

13 years and older

1. Kaloyan BRATANOV 24 Asteri 49.56 845 A 23.55 26.01
2. Deniel NANKOV 21 Psk Cherno More 51.01 775 A 24.13 26.88
3. Vladislav TERZIEV 25 Psk Cherno More 51.56 750 A 24.71 26.85
4. Pavel ALOVATKI 21 Moldova 51.84 738 A 25.10 26.74
5. Vasil TUSHEV 17 Vihren 52.04 730 A 25.13 26.91
6. Aleks STOINOV 18 Olimp 52.33 718 A 25.14 27.19
7. Tudor VARTIC 19 Moldova 52.74 701 A 25.59 27.15
8. Dmitrii CULIOMZA 16 Moldova 52.88 695 A 25.63 27.25
9. Tapirluie ANDREI 17 Total Sport 53.12 686 B 25.92 27.20

10. Deyvid NAYDENOV 17 Aquazard 53.47 673 B 26.12 27.35
11. Miroslav TERZIEV 16 Psk Cherno More 53.51 671 B 25.91 27.60
12. Boris MIHAYLOV 16 St.George 53.54 670 B 25.85 27.69
13. Rares OANTA 17 Olimpia Bucuresti 53.55 670 B 25.60 27.95
14. Boris MILEV 22 Olimpia 53.56 669 B 25.40 28.16
15. Boris KOLEV 18 St.George 53.57 669 B 26.20 27.37

Vasya MANOLOV 18 Vihren 53.57 669 B 25.98 27.59
17. Alexandru RAILEAN 18 Moldova 53.63 667 R 25.07 28.56
18. Aleks NAYDENOV 17 Aquazard 53.72 663 R 25.99 27.73
19. Yavor STEFANOV 17 Olimp 54.95 620 26.15 28.80
20. Kristiyan KAMENOV 18 Olimpia 55.13 614 26.37 28.76
21. Kristiyan MANEV 21 Olimpia 55.22 611 26.04 29.18
22. Kivanc OZKAN 14 Turkiye 55.38 605 27.22 28.16
23. Emil RAKOVSKI 15 Olimp 55.77 593 26.52 29.25
24. Chirill CERTICOVTEV 15 Moldova 55.91 588 26.40 29.51
25. Toprak DURMAZ 14 Turkiye 56.14 581 28.13 28.01
26. Arion BUDIMA 16 Sc Step 56.19 580 27.06 29.13
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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 3, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

27. Georgi DOBREV 18 Akulite 56.45 572 26.98 29.47
28. Aleksandar NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 56.52 569 27.05 29.47
29. Boyan NAYDENOV 23 Olimpia 56.56 568 27.64 28.92
30. Derin AYHAN 14 Turkiye 56.62 566 27.22 29.40
31. Deyan BELOV 16 Damini LV 56.96 556 27.53 29.43
32. Aleksandar MILEV 18 Akulite 57.02 555 27.68 29.34
33. Danail GEORGIEV 16 Akulite 57.04 554 27.39 29.65
34. Stepan PANTIUKHOV 17 Akulite 57.09 553 27.70 29.39
35. Damyan GEORGIEV 15 Akulite 57.30 546 27.20 30.10
36. Omer OZYASAR 14 Turkiye 57.44 542 27.79 29.65
37. Yavuz Kaan SATIR 13 Turkiye 57.58 539 27.40 30.18
38. Viktor BRATANOV 15 Trayana 57.61 538 27.55 30.06
39. Simeon STOYCHEV 16 Akulite 58.03 526 28.49 29.54
40. Mustafa Mert DOGAN 13 Turkiye 58.06 525 27.89 30.17
41. Ali Eren SAHIN 13 Turkiye 59.17 496 28.82 30.35
42. Gherghina ALEXANDRU 16 Total Sport 59.47 489 27.93 31.54
43. Volen EKZAROV 18 Dorostol 59.48 488 28.44 31.04
44. Eren OZDEN 13 Turkiye 59.53 487 28.31 31.22
45. Dimitar KOSTOV 14 Plovdiv 2019 59.62 485 28.95 30.67
46. Daniel MARKOV 14 Chernomorets 59.63 485 28.92 30.71
47. Mario KINCHEV 16 Akulite 59.65 484 28.37 31.28
48. Semen ARUIN 18 Damini LV 59.85 479 28.99 30.86
49. Teodor BOZHILOV 18 Olimpia 1:00.01 476 28.98 31.03
50. David HULEV 17 Chernomorets 1:00.15 472 28.62 31.53
51. Pavel PARISHEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:00.20 471 28.77 31.43
52. Aleksandar TODOROV 18 Damini LV 1:00.23 470 28.45 31.78
53. Ivailo TOLEV 16 Trayana 1:00.30 469 28.83 31.47
54. Ilian MIHAILOV 17 Plovdiv 2019 1:00.55 463 29.88 30.67
55. Kerim Marko CINARLI 13 Turkiye 1:00.61 462 29.76 30.85
56. Martin TODOROV 17 Metropol 1:00.73 459 29.51 31.22
57. Kagan YAS 13 Turkiye 1:00.84 456 28.83 32.01
58. Anil SENTURK 13 Turkiye 1:00.87 456 28.94 31.93
59. Iliyan DIMITROV 15 Akulite 1:01.02 452 29.68 31.34
60. Nikola KISIOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 1:01.49 442 29.69 31.80
61. Martin SPASOV 16 Damini LV 1:01.52 441 29.33 32.19
62. Georgi IVANOV 14 Dorostol 1:01.56 441 29.70 31.86
63. Miroslav CHERNIKOV 15 Dorostol 1:01.61 440 29.84 31.77
64. Kristian TOTEV 15 Sprint Sofia 1:01.73 437 30.03 31.70
65. Kristiyan STOYANOV 16 Dorostol 1:02.14 428 29.83 32.31
66. Ivan DONCHEV 15 Trayana 1:02.27 426 29.29 32.98
67. Martin KOSHNICHAROV 15 Briz 1:02.45 422 29.50 32.95
68. Nikola KOTEV 13 Akulite 1:03.27 406 30.00 33.27
69. Yavor STANCHEV 16 Akulite 1:03.92 394 30.50 33.42
70. Todor TOROMANOV 15 Akulite 1:04.09 390 30.45 33.64
71. Kadir YAYLA 13 Turkiye 1:04.49 383 31.25 33.24
72. Yani TODOROV 16 Briz 1:04.58 382 31.14 33.44
73. Aleksandro HINCHEV 18 Metropol 1:05.24 370 31.38 33.86
74. Ivo YANEV 17 Metropol 1:05.73 362 30.72 35.01
75. Kristiyan KABADAIEV 13 Briz 1:05.91 359 30.74 35.17
76. Guney Deniz KARAKUL 13 Turkiye 1:05.93 359 31.92 34.01
77. Aleksandar PANTOV 17 Burgas 1:06.71 346 31.34 35.37
78. Georgi DIMITROV 16 Burgas 1:06.73 346 31.00 35.73
79. Ivan BURLAKA 15 Metropol 1:07.01 341 31.97 35.04
80. Sanduloiu STEFAN 14 Total Sport 1:07.09 340 32.21 34.88
81. Lachezar NIKOLOV 14 Sc Elit 1:08.47 320 31.69 36.78
82. Boris VENKOV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 1:09.22 310 32.78 36.44
83. Zdravko KARAVALCHEV 14 Briz 1:10.09 298 33.32 36.77
84. Deivid STOYKOV 13 Neftochimic 1:10.30 296 33.45 36.85
85. Kristian PANCHEV 14 Briz 1:10.32 295 33.72 36.60
86. Angel ANGELOV 13 Zapochni Da Pluvash 1:10.52 293 33.40 37.12
87. Tsvetomir STEFANOV 14 Briz 1:10.99 287 33.90 37.09
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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 3, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, 13 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

88. Aleksandar CHANKOV 13 Burgas 1:12.44 270 34.44 38.00
89. Aleksandar IVANOV 15 Metropol 1:12.96 264 34.12 38.84
90. Mariyan BELCHEV 15 Chernomorets 1:13.69 257 33.63 40.06
91. Plamen STANCHEV 14 Zapochni Da Pluvash 1:14.08 253 35.87 38.21
92. Angel DRAGOV 15 Briz 1:14.48 249 34.31 40.17
93. Kiril LASCHTUK 14 Briz 1:14.78 246 35.16 39.62
94. Ivaylo ARABADZHIEV 13 Briz 1:20.79 195 37.99 42.80
95. Bogdan ROSHTIN 13 Briz 1:23.32 177 38.86 44.46
96. Ognyan OGNYANOV 14 Briz 1:24.26 172 39.66 44.60
97. Velin MITEV 14 Metropol 1:25.40 165 38.62 46.78
98. Anton BORTNIK 13 Briz 1:27.12 155 38.94 48.18
99. Mehmed ARDA 13 Briz 1:35.57 117 42.63 52.94

DSQ Nikolay STOEV 13 Akulite 1:01.03 28.76 32.27
FS


